 10.7 Gbps Electro-Absorption Modulator Driver
Preliminary Technical Data ADN2849
Rev. Pr. G August 2004
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication
or otherwise under any patent or patent rights of Analog Devices. Trademarks and

θJ-TOP TBD TBD TBD 0C/W Thermal resistance from junction to top of package
θJ-PAD TBD TBD TBD 0C/W Thermal resistance from junction to bottom of exposed pad
ORDERING GUIDE
Table 4.
Model Temperature range Package description
ADN2849ACP -400C to +850C 24 Lead LFCSP
ADN2849ACP-RL -400C to +850C 24 Lead LFCSP
ADN2849ACP-RL7 -400C to +850C 24 Lead LFCSP
ADN2849SURF -400C to +850C Bare die
ESD CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although
this product features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are
recommended to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
Preliminary Technical Data ADN2849
Rev. Pr. G  | Page 5 of 17
TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS (TA=250C, VEE=-5.2V)
ALL CAPS (Initial cap)
000
000 000 000 000 000 000
A
LL
CA
PS
(In
iti
al
ca
p
)
000
000
000
000
000
TBD
Figure 4. Rise time vs. Swing
ALL CAPS (Initial cap)
000
000 000 000 000 000 000
A
LL
CA
PS
(In
iti
al
ca
p
)
000
000
000
000
000
TBD
Figure 5. Fall time vs. Swing
ALL CAPS (Initial cap)
000
000 000 000 000 000 000
A
LL